Maine law.
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METHODIST SOCIETY.—FERRY COMPANY.

in the first section of this Act, by publishing notice there-
of in the Skowhegan Sentinel, seven days at least, previous
to the time of such meeting or in such other mode as a
majority of the Corporators may deem proper.

CHAPTER 570,

AN ACT to change the name of the First Methodist Society in Falmouth
and North Yarmouth, ’

Approved March 18, 1885.

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representalives, in
Legislature assembled, That the First Methodist Society in
Falmouth and North Yarmouth, shall be allowed to take,
and after the passage of this Act, shall be known by the
name of, the First Methodist Society in Falmouth and
Cumberland.

CHAPTER 571,
AN ACT to establish the Old-town and Milford Ferry Company.
Approved March 1%, 1835.

Secr. 1. Be il enacled by the Senate and House of Repre-
sentatives, in Legislature assembled, That John T. Davis,
Joseph Smith, Jesse Wadleigh, Willis Patten, Alvin B.
Gilman, Samuel Godfrey and William A. Rogers, and their
associates and successors be and hereby are sreated a cor-
poration by the name of the Old-town and Milford Ferry
Company with power by that name to sue and be sued,
have a common seal, and establish by-laws for the manage-
ment of their concerns, not repugnant to the laws of the
State, and to exercise the powers of other similar Corpo-
rations, and to maintain a Horse Ferry from Old-town
Village, on Marsh Island in the town of Orono across the
Penobscot River above the Old-town Falls, to Milford on
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